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Benton Soil and Water Conservation District Directory 

136 SW Washington Ave., Suite 201 Corvallis, OR 97333 

Phone: (541) 753-7208 

 

Directors Term 
Ends 

Zone Address Email Phone 

Faye Yoshihara 
Chair 

2024 2 37461 Soap Creek Rd 
Corvallis, OR 97330 

fayeswcd@gmail.com 
 

(h) 541-730-3797 
(c) 503-358-3871 
 

Bob Morris  
Vice Chair 

2024 At 
Large 1 

2265 NW Brownly Hts. Dr 
Corvallis, OR 97330 

drbob1046@gmail.com.    (c) 505-239-6641 

Jerry Paul  
Treasurer 

2024 3 1255 NW Highland Dell Dr 
Corvallis, OR 97330   

jlpaul2006@msn.com (h) 541-745-3934 
(c) 541-740-6348 

Grahm Trask 
Secretary 

2022 4 PO Box 1478 
Corvallis, OR 97339 

grahmtrask@gmail.com 
 

(c) 541-231-4225 

Henry Storch 
  

2022 1 23990 Gellatly Way 
Philomath, OR 97370 

storchfarrier@gmail.com (c) 541-760-8266 

Kerry Hastings 2022 5 24027 Hawley Creek Rd 
Monroe, OR 97456 

kerryahastings@gmail.com   (c) 317-800-1873 

Eliza Mason 
 

2024 At 
Large 2 

301 N 10th St 
Monroe, OR 97456 

lilliputopia@gmail.com  (c) 619-985-4607 

 

Associate Directors 

 

Address 

 

Email 

 

Phone 

Rana Foster 980 SE Mason Place 
Corvallis, OR  97333 

tweet37@juno.com (h) 541-753-7944 

Marcella Henkels 7540 NE Pettibone Dr 
Corvallis, OR  97330 

corvallishenkels@msn.com  (h) 541-760-6970 

Nate Johnson 6910 SW Plymouth Dr 
Corvallis, OR  97333 

natojohnson@icloud.com  (c) 971-409-8009 

Student Associate Director    

Sierra Linnan Smith 
 

1218 SE Marshland Ave  
Corvallis, OR  97333 

smitsier@oregonstate.edu 
 

(c) 503-477-0372 
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BSWCD 
Employees 
 

Title Email Phone 

Michael Ahr Natural Resources Conservation 
Program Manager 

michael@bentonswcd.org (o) 541-753-7208 ext. 202 
(cell) 541-231-2615 

Holly Crosson 
 

Executive Director hcrosson@bentonswcd.org (o) 541-753-7208 ext. 201 
(cell) 541-231-2522 

Heath Keirstead Communications and Community 
Engagement Manager 
 

hkeirstead@bentonswcd.org (o) 541-753-7208 ext. 205 

Linda Lovett Operations Manager llovett@bentonswcd.org (o) 541-753-7208 ext. 200  
 

Teresa Matteson Resource Conservationist tmatteson@bentonswcd.org (o) 541-753-7208 ext. 204 

Donna Schmitz Resource Conservationist dschmitz@bentonswcd.org (o) 541-753-7208 ext. 203 

       
      
NRCS 
Employees 

Title Email Phone 

Amy Kaiser NRCS District Conservationist amy.kaiser@or.usda.gov (o) 541-801-2671 
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